Appendix 8: Cley Marshes NWT Reserve 
Visitor & Employment Data
Website: http://www.norfolkwildlifetrust.org.uk/nature%20reserves/map-links/cley.htm
Cley Marshes are internationally renowned as a premier birdwatching site. The brand new environmentally friendly visitor centre incorporates an observation area, interactive interpretation including a remote controllable wildlife camera, a café, and sales area. Four hides (with excellent wheelchair access) provide bird watching within metres of the pools where the birds congregate. Audio trail. Child-centred activities. Boardwalk and information boards. Reserve leaflet.
50 ha. reedbed, pools and wet grassland. Designation: SPA, SAC, SSSI, Ramsar 
Map ref: TG 054 440 (OS Landranger 133)

NB: The following numbers are for visitors to the Cley Marshes visitor centre only.  Numbers for the reserve are likely to be much higher but, at the present time, are not recorded.


	Table 1: Visitor Numbers to Cley Marches 2006-2008
	 
	 

	Year
	Members
	Non-Members
	Children
	Total
	Year on year increase
	Comment

	2006
	7737
	7643
	1090
	16,470
	n/a
	Old centre open March to November incl.

	2007
	10288
	11786
	1016
	23,090
	40%
	New visitor centre opened May 2007

	2008
	12523
	14249
	1104
	27,876
	21%
	Figures are for period to 22/11/08


The above table illustrates the dramatic increase in visitor numbers following the opening of the new visitor centre at Cley Marshes. 
Visitor spend data not available.
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